OP \$40.00 2741460

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM689201

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Preemptive Solutions, LLC		04/08/2021	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Preemptive Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	10801 N. Mopac Expy., Bld. 1, Ste. 100
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2741460	DOTFUSCATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4088501955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-266-4700

Email: PTOMail@TechMark.com

Correspondent Name: Martin R. Greenstein c/o TechMark
Address Line 1: 4820 Harwood Road, Suite 110
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelique M. Riordan
SIGNATURE:	/Angelique M. Riordan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Preemptive Conversion OH Document (2)#page1.tif source=Preemptive Conversion OH Document (2)#page2.tif source=Preemptive Conversion OH Document (2)#page3.tif source=Preemptive Conversion OH Document (2)#page4.tif source=Preemptive Conversion OH Document (2)#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007499 FRAME: 0706

source=Preemptive Conversion OH Document (2)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007499 FRAME: 0707 Form 700 Prescribed by:



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 | Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

Certificate for Conversion for Entities Converting Within or Off the Records of the Ohio Secretary of State

Filing Fee: \$99
Form Must Be Typed

(1) Converting Within The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State	(2) Converting Off The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State (187-VXX)
Name of the converting entity PREEMPTIVE SOLUTION	S, LLC
Jurisdiction of Formation	
Charter/Registration Number 1498804	
The converting entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)	
Domestic Nonprofit Corporation	Partnership
Domestic For-Profit Corporation	Domestic Limited Partnership
Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	Foreign Limited Partnership
Foreign For-Profit Corporation	Domestic Limited Liability Partnership
Domestic Nonprofit Limited Liability Company	Foreign Limited Liability Partnership
Foreign Nonprofit Limited Liability Company	
☑ Domestic For-Profit Limited Liability Company	
Foreign For-Profit Limited Liability Company	
The converting entity hereby states that it has complied with a and that those laws permit the conversion.	all laws in the jurisdiction under which it exists

TRADEMARKRevised: 06/2019
REEL: 007499 FRAME: 0708

Name of the converted entity	Preemptive Solutions, LLC			
Jurisdiction of Formation	Delaware			
The converted entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)				
Domestic For-Profit Cor	poration			
Domestic Professional A If Domestic For-Profit Col of shares	Association rporation OR Domestic Professiona	l Association, plea	se indicate to	otal number
Foreign Nonprofit Corpo	ration	Partr	nership	
Foreign For-Profit Corpo	oration	Dom	estic Limited	l Partnership
Domestic Nonprofit Limi	ted Liability Company	Fore	ign Limited F	Partnership
Foreign Nonprofit Limite	d Liability Company	Dom	estic Limited	I Liability Partnership
Domestic For-Profit Limi	ited Liability Company	Fore	ign Limited L	iability Partnership
Foreign For-Profit Limite	ed Liability Company			
Name and address of the person request. Trey Chambers Name 10801 North Mopac Express Mailing Address		of the declaration	of conversio	n upon written
Austin		Texas		78759
City		State		Zip Code
Required information that must If the converting entity is a domes address of the statutory agent upon	tic or foreign entity that will not be	e licensed in Ohio	, provide the	e name and
Corporation Service Company				
Name of Statutory Agent			<u>ga en </u>	
50 West Broad Street, Suite 13				
Mailing Address			<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	
Columbus			ОН	43215
City			State	ZIP Code
(2) the converted entity	filing requirements if es a new domestic entity, is a foreign entity that desires that or foreign corporation lice			

TRADEMARKRevised: 06/2019

By signing and submitting this fo has the requisite authority to exec	rm to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she cute this document.
Required Must be signed by an	Trey Chambers
authorized representative.	Signature
	Manager
	By (if applicable)
	Trey Chambers
	Print Name
	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	Print Name
	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	Print Name

TRADEMARK Revised: 06/2019
REEL: 007499 FRAME: 0710

Form 533B Prescribed by:



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 | Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

Registration of a Foreign Limited Liability Company

Filing Fee: \$99
Form Must Be Typed

CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX

Liability Con	of a Foreign For-Profit Limited npany		Limited Lia (106-LFA)	n of a Foreign Nonprofit ability Company
ORC 1705 Jurisdiction of Formation	DE USA State Country		ORC 1705 Jurisdiction of Formation	State Country
Date of Formation	April 6, 2021		Date of Formation	
Name of Limited Liabilit	y Company in its jurisdiction of for	mation		
Preemptive Solution	s, LLC			
jurisdiction of formation Name must include one o The address to which ir	foreign limited liability company de) is: f the following words or abbreviations: "lin nterested persons may direct reque other charter documents of the cor	nited liability o	ompany," "limited," "LLC," "L	L.C.," "ltd.," or "ltd"
Trey Chambers				
Name				
10801 North Mopac	Expressway, Building 1, Suite 100			
Mailing Address				
Austin		TX	USA	78759
City		State	Country	ZIP Code

TRADEMARK Revised: 06/2019
REEL: 007499 FRAME: 0711

Corporation Service	e Company			
lame of Agent				
West Broad Str	eet, Suite 1330			
iling Address				
olumbus			Ohio	43215
y			State	ZIP Code
lumbus y imited liability c	ompany irrevocably consents to s	•	State agent listed	ZIP Code
a.	an agent is not appointed, or	r	•	
				1 1
b.	an agent is appointed but the	e authority of that agent h	as been rev	okea, or

Required	Trey Chambers	
Must be signed by an	Signature	
authorized representative.	Manager	
If authorized representative is an individual, then they	By (if applicable)	
must sign in the "signature"	Trey Chambers	
box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.	Print Name	
If authorized representative is a business entity, not an		
individual, then please print the business name in the	Signature	
"signature" box, an		
authorized representative of the business entity	By (if applicable)	
must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.	Print Name	
	Signature	
	By (if applicable)	
	Print Name	
orm 533B	Page 2 of 2	TRADEMARKRevised: 06/2

Page 2 of 2 | RADEMALKRevised: 06.

RECORDED: 11/19/2021 | REEL: 007499 FRAME: 0712